	<u> </u>	<u> </u> 8-2004						
PAT	ENTS ONLY	2824 11112 11211 28181 81181 1101 1281 1824 1111 11211 1832 1832 1131 131 132	PATENTS ONLY					
		732051,						
1. 1	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	2. Name and Addre	ess of Party(ies) receiving an interest:					
	Fernando R. Moncho	Name:	Cemusa, Inc.					
	Juan M. Norverto	Internal Address:	0440 N.W. 04 A					
		Street Address: City:	2119 N.W. 84 Avenue Miami					
		State/Zip:	Florida 33126					
Addi	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional name(s) a	and addresses attached?					
	☐ fes ☑ No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3. 1	Description of the interest conveyed:							
		Other:						
	Security Agreement							
	Execution Date: <u>February 13, 2004</u> Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional shee	et attached? □ Vec ☑	No.					
'	Application number (s) or patent number (s). Additional sheet	stattached: 🗀 res 🖂						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of	of the application is:					
	Dai	<del></del>						
	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	<b>C</b> B 160 - 60					
29/1	90,571							
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No							
		<ol><li>Number of applica</li></ol>	tions and patents involved: <u>1</u>					
'	concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>					
	P.O. BOX 10395	⊠ Enclosed	0.41) \$\psi \frac{40.00}{2}\$					
	CHICAGO, IL 60610	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.						
	(312)321-4200	23-1925  B.   Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any						
		overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.						
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
:								
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	Heidi A. Dare Huch X	1. Dare	April 22, 2004					
	Name of Person Signing Sig	nature	Date					
	Total number of pages including cover	cheet attachmente an	d document: A					
<b>/</b>	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4							
04/27/2004 GTOM11 00000050 29190571								
01 FC:	8021 40.00 DP							
	1							
	1							

PATENT REEL: 015255 FRAME: 0989 M1.40.



## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Fernando R. Moncho and Juan M. Norverto</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignors", has made the invention described in the United States design patent application entitled SHELTER, for a full description of which reference is here made to a design application attached hereto and filed September 23, 2003, and assigned Serial No. 29/190,571;

WHEREAS, Cemusa Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 2119 N.W. 84 Avenue, Miami, Florida, 33126, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the provisional patent application identified above, any future non-provisional applications, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above, and any non-provisional patent application claiming priority thereto; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any

REEL: 015255 FRAME: 0990

Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

٨

DATED:	Freheny 20.	,4	Fernando R.	Moncho		
DATED:	Febru 200	, 2	Juan M. Nor	PO	>	
STATE OF	) ) ss.					
COUNTY OF	)					
same person w day in person a his/her free and	I, do hereby certify that hose name is subscribe nd acknowledged that ( l voluntary act for the u IN WITNESS WHERI day of	ed to the for (s)he signed ses and pury EOF, I have	egoing instrument, sealed and delivered coses therein set for hereunto set my	appeared before the said insets.	ore me this strument as	
			Notary Public			
(SEAL)	n Evninas					
My Commission Expires:						

-2-



	STATE OF	) ) ss.	is the second of		
	COUNTY OF	)	JANO DE WA		
	I,				
RO Oldor	Notary Public (SEAL) My Commission Expires:				

LEGITIMACION -- YO, FRANCISCO JAVIER CEDRON LOPEZ-GUERRERO, NOTARIO DE MADRID Y DE SU ILUSTRE COLEGIO. -----

DOY FE: Que considero legítimas las firmas que anteceden de DON JUAN MORIÑIGO NORVERTO Y DON FERNANDO JULIO RAY -NAUD MONCHO, a quienes he identificado por sus pasapor tes números: AA077569 y AA0077414, respectivamente, pues tas al pie del presente documento redactado en lengua -inglesa que yo, el Notario conozco suficientemente, poraber sido puestas a mi presencia.

En Madrid a 13 de Febrero de 2.004.

Anotada en el libro indicador con el nº 39.

RECORDED: 04/26/2004

NIHIL PRIC 47360440

> **PATENT** REEL: 015255 FRAME: 0992